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of— TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
NPT THREADS AS PER ASME B1.20.1
BLOW-OUT-PROOF STEM DESIGN
FEATURES 4 LOCKING HANDLE
SIZE: 42" @ @ . @ @ 89 MATERIAL AS PER NACE MR-0175
PORT: FULL ADJUSTABLE PACKING
PRESSURE: 3000 WOG ACTUATOR MOUNTING PAD
TEMPERATURE: 2270200 F° FIRE TEST & CERTIFIED TO API 607 5TH EDITION
CONNECTION:  FEMALE NPT SUITABLE FOR WATER, OIL & GAS

DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT

MATERIAL LIST

MODEL SIZE B L H LI @1 Mn ©2 A S WEGHT(KG) 1 BODY ASTM AZ216 Gr. WCB
30200F-02 1/4' 039 38 236 579 142 M5 033 024 069 095 2 SEAT DELRIN
3020CF-03 3/8° 039 38 236 579 142 M5 039 024 069 095 3 BALL S8316
3020CF-04 1/2° 051 386 236 579 142 M5 039 024 069 0.88 4 O-RING VITON
3020CF-05 3/4" 075 425 280 756 165 M5 047 028 085 152 5 BODY SEAL GRAPHITE
3020CF-06 1" 096 539 346 728 165 M5 063 039 085 250 6 CAP ASTM A216 Gr. WCB
3020CF-07 11/4" 126 539 370 898 197 M6 063 039 102 3.30 7 STEM SS316
3020CF-08 11/2" 150 630 453 1055 276 M8 079 047 148 550 8 THRUST WASHER 15% GLASS FILLED PTFE (RPTFE)
3020CF-09 2° 189 630 543 146 276 M8 094 059 148 760 9 STEM PACKING CARBON FILLED PTFE (CPTFE
__________________________________________________ 10 GLAND BUSHING A2-70
oot n PIN COVER $S304
12 PIN NUT ASTM A193 Gr. B7
i BODY RATING 13 HANDLE SS201
el | I 14 HANDLE WASHER 65Mn
T \ 15 HANDLE NUT A2-70
2500—| (1725 \ 16 HANDLE COVER PVC
Ll 1L \
E T T R EE TP
(:/)) 2000— [—1380 —= = \‘s \
(Y 1500 —103.5 ‘l
o e \s\ —— BODY RATING TEST ACCORDANCE TO PER API 598
vl | (D NN
i i . --- R:15% GLASS FILLED ARTEST {37 b,
Ve AN C: CARBON FILLED PTFE '
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*DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN INCHES
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FEATURES

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

MATERIAL LIST

SIZE: /4 -2 NPT THREADS AS PER ASME B1.20.1 1 BODY $5316
PORT: REDUCED BLOW-OUT-PROOF STEM DESIGN 2 BALL $S316
PRESSURE: 1000 WOG LOCK|NG HANDLE 3 CAP 88315
TEMPERATURE: -50 TO 450F° IN COMPUANCE WITH NACE MR-U175 4 SEAT V|RG|N PTFE
CONNECTION: FEMALE NPT SUITABLE FOR WATER, OIL & GAS 5 STEM §5316
____________________________________________________ 6 STEM PACKING VIRGIN PTFE
7 HANDLE 58201
8 HANDLE COVER P
THRUST WASHER VIRGIN PTFE
[ 0T ooy samn
SEAT TEST l110[] s P: VIRGIN PTFE n HANDLE WASHER SS304
AIR TEST: 87 PSI 12 I AZT0
13 LOCKING PAD SS201
1100—r—759 —mmmm "] e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e mm e m -
| BODY RATING
MODEL  SIZE A B c D WEIGHT (KG)
800 552 1010CR02  1/4" 157 020 181 307 0.10
5 700 — —483 1010CR-03  3/8" 177 028 126 390 0.10
(:,)) o0 — =414 1010CR-04  1/2" 220 035 157 413 0.15
Y 1010CR-05  3/4" 2.36 047 165 489 0.26
E 500 7343 1010CR-06 " 2.83 059 197 6.0 0.44
O 400 — —276 1010CR-07  11/4" 3.1 075 213 618 0.67
| 1010CR-08  11/2" 3.27 094 244 677 0.81
1010CR-09 2" 3.94 126 276 866 135
200 — —13.8
100 — —6.9
o —by =, P *DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN INCHES
Yis  Bar 4g o 0 100 150 200 200 G *FOR DIMENSIONS C&D THERE IS A TOLERANCE
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FEATURES

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

SIZE: /4 -7 NPT THREADS AS PER ASME B1.20.1
PORT: REDUCED BLOW-QUT-PROOF STEM DESIGN
PRESSURE: 1000 WOG LOCKING HANDLE
TEMPERATURE:  -50TO 450F° IN COMPLIANCE WITH NACE MR-0175
CONNECTION: FEMALE NPT SUITABLE FOR WATER, OIL & GAS

TEST SPECIFICATION

TEST ACCORDANCE TO PER API 598
SHELL TEST: 1500 PSI

SEAT TEST: 1100 PSI

AIR TEST: 87 PSI

= BODY RATING
P: VIRGIN PTFE

1100 — —75.9
BODY RATING
10T R N
900 — —62.1
800 — —55.2 kL
L
o 700 — —48.3
D
%) 600 — —41.4
wn
LLl 500 — 345
nd
0. 400 ——27.6
300 — —20.7
200 — 138
100 — —6.9
P
0 —=—o0 "
Psig Bar _46 0 50 100 150 200 300 °C

| o 9 121 7 | 204 232 260 288
1 i 1 1 [ 1 1

1 1
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' 1 1
o I e e e B e e
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50 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 °F

TEMPERATURE

MATERIAL LIST

A216 Gr. WCB

W ooONOGOUULAMWNN=

MODEL
1010CR-02
1010CR-03
1010CR-04
1010CR-05
1010CR-06
1010CR-07
1010CR-08
1010CR-09

SIZE
1/4"
3/8"
1/2"
3/4"

1
11/4"
11/2"

o

BODY

BALL

CAP

SEAT

STEM

STEM PACKING
HANDLE

HANDLE COVER
THRUST WASHER
GLAND BUSHING
HANDLE WASHER
NUT

LOCKING PAD

A B
1.57 0.20
1.77 0.28
2.20 0.35
2.36 0.47
2.83 0.59
3.11 0.75
3.27 0.94
3.94 1.26

o
1.81
1.26
1.57
1.65
1.97
2.13
2.44
2.76

SS304

VIRGIN PTFE
A216 Gr. WCB

SS304

VIRGIN PTFE

SS8201

PVC

VIRGIN PTFE

SS304
SS304
A2-70
SS201

D
3.07
3.90
413
4.69
6.10
6.18
6.77
8.66

*DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN INCHES

*FOR DIMENSIONS C&D THERE IS A TOLERANCE

OF .24 IN, FOR A .08 IN

DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT

WEIGHT (KG)
0.81
1.35
0.10
0.10
0.15
0.26
0.44
0.67

+52(81)1646-9090 (main) www.dlineproducts.com



3000 PSI STAINLESS STEEL 2 PC FP BALL VALVE
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o|— TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
NPT THREADS AS PER ASME B1.20.1
BLOW-OUT-PROOF STEM DESIGN
FEATURES @ é) @ @ @ 1 LOCKING HANDLE
SIZE: 14" - 2" . MATERIAL AS PER NACE MR-0175
PORT: FULL ADJUSTABLE PACKING
PRESSURE: 3000 WOG ACTUATOR MOUNTING PAD
TEMPERATURE: -22T0 200 F° FIRE TEST & CERTIFIED TO AP 607 5TH EDITION
CONNECTION:  FEMALE NPT SUITABLE FOR WATER, OIL & GAS
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT MATERIAL LIST
MODEL SIZE B L H L1 o1 Mn ©2 A S WEIGHT (KG) 1 BODY ASTM A351 Gr. CF8M
3020CF-02  1/4" 039 386 236 579 142 M5 039 024 069 0.95 2 SEAT DELRIN
3020CF-03 3/8" 039 386 236 579 142 M5 039 024 069 0.95 3 BALL SS316
3020CF-04  1/2° 051 386 236 579 142 M5 039 024 069 0.88 4 O-RING VITON
3020CF-05  3/4" 075 425 280 756 165 M5 047 028 085 1.52 5 BODY SEAL GRAPHITE
3020CF06 1" 096 539 346 728 165 M5 063 039 085 250 6 CAP ASTM A351 Gr. CF8M
3020CF-07 11/4" 126 539 370 898 197 M6 063 039 1.02 3.30 7 STEM SS316
3020CF-08 11/2" 150 630 453 1055 276 M8 079 047 148 550 8 THRUST WASHER 15% GLASS FILLED PTFE (RPTFE)
3020CF-09 2" 189 630 543 146 276 M8 094 059 148 7.60 9 STEM PACKING CARBON FILLED PTFE (CPTFE)
___________________________________________________ 10 GLAND BUSHING A2-70
n PIN COVER $S304
35001 —241.5
12 PIN NUT ASTM A193 Gr. B7
1 BODY RATING 13 HANDLE $5201
300072070 R 14 HANDLE WASHER 65Mn
T \ 15 HANDLE NUT A2-70
2500— [—1725 \ 16 HANDLE COVER PVC
Ll 1L \
e N R R Y s R
D 2000— 1380 |—= =~ v
%) AN
voor b TEST SPECIFICATION
L o\
0: 1500— [— 103.5 N
a . BODY RATING TEST ACCORDANCE TO PER API 598
ol | URLE T -~ umonerre ST
_ A 1 :
Ve . --- R:15% GLASS FILLED ARTEST. 87 BS|
VT C: CARBON FILLED PTFE :
500 —{ [—34.5 Vo e :\ — — H: DERLIN
1L \
., b H\ P ™" R -.C
P e s T P e P o™ W P 3P
: | | | : 'l | | I} | | | : | — *DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN INCHES
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FEATURES

SIZE:
PORT:
PRESSURE:

TEMPERATURE:
CONNECTION:

12" - 4"
FULL

1000 WOG
5070 450 F°
FEMALE NPT

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

NPT THREADS AS PER ASME

B1.20.1

BLOW-OUT-PROOF STEM DESIGN

LOCKING HANDLE
IN COMPLIANCE WITH NACE

MR-0175

SUITABLE FOR WATER, OIL & GAS

TEST SPECIFICATION

TEST ACCORDANCE TO PER API 598

SHELL TEST: 1500 PSI

SEAT TEST: 1100 PSI
AIR TEST: 87 PSI

= BODY RATING
P: VIRGIN PTFE

1100 — —75.9
BODY RATING
1000 — —69.0
900 — —62.1 N
MODEL
800 %82 1020SF-04
B 700 ——43 1020SF-05
3 s0——414 10208F-06
h 1020SF-07
E 500 — —34.5 1020SF-08
0. 400 ——27.6 1020SF-09
w0 =207 1020SF-10
1020SF-11
200 =138 1020SF-12
100 — —6.9
P
?"sig Bar 46 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 °C
| 1 | » 3 | % $ 1|21 i 2 i 20 20
[T 4] TRl T | e | & ] &] [
-50 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
TEMPERATURE
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SIZE
1/2"
3/4"

1
11/4"
11/2"

2"
21/2"

3
4

BODY

BALL

CAP

SEAT

BODY SEAL
STEM

STEM SEAL
HANDLE

HANDLE COVER
THRUST WASHER
GLAND BUSHING
HANDLE WASHER
HANDLE NUT
LOCKING PAD

A B
2.24 0.59
2.60 0.79
3.15 0.98
3.70 1.26
4.00 1.50
457 1.97
6.14 2.56
7.00 3.15
8.90 3.94

(o
2.28
2.40
276
2.95
3.54
4.17
8.66
9.25
14.09

MATERIAL LIST

A216 Gr. WCB
SS304

A216 Gr. WCB
VIRGIN PTFE
VIRGIN PTFE
SS316
VIRGIN PTFE
SS201

PVC

15% GLASS FIILLED PTFE (RPTFE)
SS304

SS304

A2-70

SS201

DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT

D WEIGHT (KG)
3.94 0.29
433 0.45
4.69 0.74
6.30 1.20
6.30 1.46
6.89 2.10
5.24 4.60
5.51 6.55
6.30 12.50

*DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN INCHES
*FOR DIMENSIONS C&D THERE IS A TOLERANCE
OF *.24 IN,FOR A *.08 IN

+52(81)1646-9090 (main) www.dlineproducts.com



FEATURES

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION MATERIAL LIST

SIZE: /2 -4 NPT THREADS AS PER ASME B1.20.1 1 BODY 55316
PORT: UL BLOW-OUT-PROCF STEM DESIGN 2 Call il
PRESSURE: 1000 WOG LOCKING HANDLE 3 CAP $S316
TEMPERATURE:  -507T0 450 F° N COMPLIANGE WiTH NAGE MALGT78 4 SEAT VIRGIN PTFE
CONNECTION: FEMALE NPT SUITABLE FOR WATER, OIL & GAS 5 BODY SEAL VIRGIN PTFE
6 STEM 53316
'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 7 STEM SEAL VIRGIN PTFE
9 HANDLE COVER PVC
TEST ACCORDANCE TO PER API 598 —— BODY RATING 10 THRUST WASHER 15% GLASS FILLED PTFE (RPTFE)
SIENEHELC I .. P: VIRGIN PTFE n GLAND BUSHING 55304
SEAT TEST. 1100 PS| 12 HANDLE WASHER $S304
AIR TEST. 87 Sl 13 HANDLE NUT A2-70
14 LOCKING PAD $5201
1100 — B £ 28 s s e B B e e I e et e
ool eso BODY RATING
MODEL  SIZE A B c D WEIGHT (KG)
800 —)—se2 1020SF-04  1/2" 224 059 228 394 0.29
B 700 ——43 1020SF05  3/4" 260 079 240 433 0.45
2 wo——as 1020SF-06 1" 315 098 276 469 074
s 10208F-07  11/8° 370 126 295 630 120
g 500 7345 1020SF-08  11/2" 400 150 354 630 146
O 400 ——276 1020SF-09 2" 457 197 417 689 2.10
w00 Lz 1020SF-10  21/2° 614 256 866 524 460
1020SF-11 3" 700 315 925 551 6.55
200 138 1020SF-12 4" 8.90 394 1409 630 12.50
100 — —6.9
P
bsig Bar 4 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 °C *DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN INCHES

-50

*FOR DIMENSIONS C&D THERE IS A TOLERANCE
OF *.24 IN,FOR A *.08 IN

J 1 )
2 212 02 302 482

200 250 300 350 400 450 500

| o 9 121 7 204 232 260 288
1 1 1 1

1
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FEATURES

SIZE:
PORT:
PRESSURE:

TEMPERATURE:
CONNECTION:

-50 TO 450 F°

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

NPT THREADS AS PER ASME B1.20.1
BLOW-OUT-PROOF STEM DESIGN
LOCKING HANDLE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH NACE MR-0175
SUITABLE FOR WATER, OIL & GAS

TEST SPECIFICATION

TEST ACCORDANCE TO PER API 598
SHELL TEST: 1500 PSI

SEAT TEST: 1100 PSI
AIR TEST: 87 PSI

= BODY RATING
-------- P: VIRGIN PTFE

BODY RATING

1100 — —75.9
1000 — —69.0
900 — —62.1
800 — —55.2

L

o 700 — —48.3

D

%) 600 — —41.4

[92]

LL] 500 ——345

nd

Q. 400 ——276
300 — —20.7
200 — —13.8
100 — —6.9
0 ——0
Psig Bar 46

100 150
66 ¢ ? i

J
212 02

150 200 250 300 350

TEMPERATURE

232
[}

)
482

450

W oONOOUVLIAWN=

MATERIAL LIST

BODY
BODY SEAL
CAP
SEAT
BALL
THRUST WASHER
STEM SEAL
LOCKING PAD
HANDLE

BOLT
BOLT NUT

BOLT WASHER
GLAND BUSHING
HANDLE WASHER
HANDLE NUT
STEM
HANDLE COVER

ASTM A-216 Gr. WCB
VIRGIN PTFE

ASTM A-216 Gr. WCB
VIRGIN PTFE

SS304

VIRGIN PTFE

VIRGIN PTFE

SS201

SS201

SS

DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT

MODEL
1030CF-04
1030CF-05
1030CF-06
1030CF-07
1030CF-08
1030CF-09
1030CF-10
1030CF-11
1030CF-12

A
2.64
2.87
81l
3.98
433
5.12
717
8.31
10.55

B
0.59
0.79
0.98
1.26
1.50
1.97
2.56
3.15
3.94

o
2.24
2.76
2.76
3.54
3.70
413
5.00
5.51
6.93

D WEIGHT (KG)

3.94 0.55
472 0.75
5.51 1
6.30 1.80
6.30 1.91
6.93 3.03
8.66 7.15
9.25 10.30
16.14 19.50

*DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN INCHES
*FOR DIMENSIONS C&D THERE IS A TOLERANCE
OF *.24 IN,FOR A *.08 IN

+52(81)1646-9090 (main) www.dlineproducts.com



PRESSURE

FEATURES

SIZE:
PORT:
PRESSURE:
TEMPERATURE:
CONNECTION:

1100 — —75.9
1000 — —69.0
900 — — 62.1
800 — —55.2
700 — —48.3
600 — —41.4
500 — —34.5
400 — —27.6
300 — —20.7
200 — —13.8
100 — —6.9

0o ——o
Psig Bar 46

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

NPT THREADS AS PER ASME B1.20.1
BLOW-OUT-PROOF STEM DESIGN
LOCKING HANDLE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH NACE MR-0175
SUITABLE FOR WATER, OIL & GAS

= BODY RATING
P: VIRGIN PTFE

BODY RATING

TEMPERATURE

232
[}

)
482

450

TEST SPECIFICATION

TEST ACCORDANCE TO PER API 598
SHELL TEST: 1500 PSI

SEAT TEST: 1100 PSI

AIR TEST: 87 PSI

MATERIAL LIST

1 BODY SS316
2 BODY SEAL VIRGIN PTFE
3 CAP SS316
4 SEAT VIRGIN PTFE
5 BALL SS316
6 THRUST WASHER VIRGIN PTFE
7 STEM SEAL VIRGIN PTFE
8 LOCKING PAD SS201
9 HANDLE SS201
BOLT SS
BOLT NUT SS
BOLT WASHER SS)
GLAND BUSHING SS304
HANDLE WASHER SS304
HANDLE NUT A2-70
STEM SS316
HANDLE COVER PVC
MODEL A B (o4 D WEIGHT (KG)
1030CF-04 2.64 0.59 2.24 3.94 0.55
1030CF-05 2.87 0.79 2.76 472 0.75
1030CF-06 3.31 0.98 2.76 5.51 1
1030CF-07 3.98 1.26 354 6.30 1.80
1030CF-08 433 1.50 3.70 6.30 1.91
1030CF-09 5.12 1.97 413 6.93 3.03
1030CF-10 717 2.56 5.00 8.66 7.15
1030CF-11 8.31 3.15 5.51 9.25 10.30
1030CF-12 10.55 3.94 6.93 16.14 19.50

*DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN INCHES

*FOR DIMENSIONS C&D THERE IS A TOLERANCE

OF £24IN,FORA £.08IN

+52(81)1646-9090 (main) www.dlineproducts.com



INNOVATIO

2000 PSI FORGED STEEL HEX-BAR RP BALL VALVE

D

®O®

|

T

e

m

FEATURES TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

SIZE: /4 -2 NPT THREADS AS PER ASME B1.20.1 1 BODY
PORT: REDUCED BLOW-OUT-PROOF STEM DESIGN 2 CAP
PRESSURE: 2000 WOG IN COMPLIANCE WITH NACE MR-0175 3 BALL
CONNECTION: FEMALE NPT 5 SEAT

6 CAP SEAT

7 STEM PACKING

TEST SPECIFICATION 8 HANDLE

9 HANDLE COVER
TEST ACCORDANCE TO PER API 598 BODY RATING 10 THRUST WASLER
chHNE AN .. P: VIRGIN PTFE n GLAND BUSHING
SEAT TEST. 1100 PS| --- R:15% GLASS FILLED 12 HANDLE WASHER
AR TEST: 87 PS| = ANDLE NUT

MATERIAL LIST

ASTM A-105

ASTM A-105

SS316

SS316

15% GLASS FILLED PTFE (RPTFE)
15% GLASS FILLED PTFE (RPTFE)
VIRGIN PTFE

SS201

PVC

VIRGIN PTFE

SS304

SS304

A2-70

— DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT

—151.8

22007

BODY RATING

—138.0

2000

1800—
1600—
LLI 1400
o
) 1200
(9]
U) 1000
L
Y 800 —
o
600 —|

400 —

200 —

—124.2

—110.4

—96.6

—82.8

—69.0

—55.2

—41.4

—27.6

—13.8

PR

MODEL SIZE A B (o
2010CR-02 1/4" 1.69 0.20 1.10
2010CR-03 3/8" 1.85 0.28 1.26
2010CR-04 1/2" 2.44 0.35 1.85
2010CR-05 3/4" 2.76 0.49 2.05
2010CR-06 1" 3.39 0.59 2.56
2010CR-07  11/4" 3.70 0.79 2.95
2010CR-08  11/2" 4.02 0.98 3.07
2010CR-09 2" 453 1.26 3.54

D
2.87
3.23
461
461
5.24
5.24
6.18
1.87

WEIGHT (KG)
0.14
0.16
0.35
0.50
1.00
1.47
1.80
3.13

o= - *DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN INCHES
Pig B Py wP e P e P e e WP AP 3P *FOR DIMENSIONS C&D THERE IS A TOLERANCE
| BN I J7e ] IS | e ] IEZE | OF £24IN,FORA £.08IN
50 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 F
TEMPERATURE

+52(81)1646-9090 (main) www.dlineproducts.com



FEATURES

SIZE:

PORT:
PRESSURE:
TEMPERATURE:
CONNECTION:

1/4"-2"
FULL

2000 WOG
-50 70 450 F°
FEMALE NPT

ramm o= AN
NN

P |
N7

%
777/

NPT THREADS AS PER ASME B1.20.1
BLOW-OUT-PROOF STEM DESIGN
LOCKING HANDLE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH NACE MR-0175
SUITABLE FOR WATER, OIL & GAS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

TEST SPECIFICATION

TEST ACCORDANCE TO PER API 598

SHELL TEST: 3000 PSI
SEAT TEST: 2200 PSI
AIR TEST: 87 PSI

= BODY RATING
P: VIRGIN PTFE
R:15% GLASS FILLED

2200 —151.8
BODY RATING
2000—|[—138.0 ;
\
AY
1800—[— 124.2 3
AY
— AY
1600 1104 \
AY
LLI 1400— F—96.6 freersersaners N
AY
) 1200——82.8 \\
wn \
U) 1000—][—69.0 2 \
Lu AY
AY
Y 800 —{[—552 \
o .
AY
600 —|[—41.4 \
AY
\
400 —|[—27.6 \
AY
—— ORI Y
200 138 w
o Ly PR
Psig Bar -46 0 0 100 150 20 0 300 350 °C
T T T
| | 3'2| | 12 | |2'|2 | Ixoz | 39’1' | 82 | |5§z | |
50 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 °F

W oONOOUVLIAWN=

BODY

BALL

CAP

SEAT

BODY SEAL
STEM

STEM PACKING
HANDLE

HANDLE COVER
THRUST WASHER
GLAND BUSHING
HANDLE WAHSER
HANDLE NUT
LOCKING PAD

MATERIAL LIST

ASTM A216 Gr. WCB

SS304

ASTM A216 Gr. WCB

15% GLASS FILLED PTFE (RPTFE)
15% GLASS FILLED PTFE (RPTFE)
SS304

VIRGIN PTFE

SS201

PVC

VIRGIN PTFE

SS304

SS304

A2-70

SS201

DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT

MODEL
2020CF-02
2020CF-03
2020CF-04
2020CF-05
2020CF-06
2020CF-07
2020CF-08
2020CF-09

SIZE
1/4"
3/8"
1/2"
3/4"

1"
11/4"
11/2"

o

A B (o4
217 043 2.09
216 047 2.09
244 059 2.28
307 079 248
354 098 3.07
386 126 3.15
465 150 3.62
535 1.89 3.94

D
3.90
3.90
413
4.69
6.10
6.18
6.77
8.66

E F WEIGHT (KG)
110 12-24UNC 029
110 12-24UNC 029
110  1/4-20UNC  0.38
138  1/4-20UNC  0.68
138  1/4-20UNC  1.05
1.38  1/4-20UNC  1.50
146  1/4-20UNC  2.50
146  1/4-20UNC  3.60

*DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN INCHES
*FOR DIMENSIONS C&D THERE IS A TOLERANCE
OF £.24IN,FORA *.08IN

+52(81)1646-9090 (main) www.dlineproducts.com
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FEATURES TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

SIZE: /a-7 NPT THREADS AS PER ASME B1.20.1
PORT: FULL BLOW-OUT-PROOF STEM DESIGN
PRESSURE: 2000 WOG LOCKING HANDLE
TEMPERATURE: ~ -50T0450 F° IN COMPLIANCE WITH NACE MR-0175
CONNECTION: FEMALE NPT SEAL WELDED BODY

TEST SPECIFICATION

TEST ACCORDANCE TO PER API 538
SHELL TEST: 3000 PSI

SEAT TEST: 2200 PSI

AIR TEST: 87 PSI

= BODY RATING
P: VIRGIN PTFE
R:15% GLASS FILLED

MATERIAL LIST

BODY

BALL

CAP

SEAT

STEM

STEM PACKING
HANDLE

HANDLE COVER
THRUST WASHER
GLAND BUSHING
HANDLE WAHSER
HANDLE NUT
LOCKING PAD

ASTM A351 Gr. CF8M

SS316

ASTM A351 Gr. CF8M

15% GLASS FILLED PTFE (RPTFE)
SS316

VIRGIN PTFE

SS201

PVC

15% GLASS FILLED PTFE (RPTFE)
SS304

SS304

A2-70

SS201

D E F  WEHGHT(KG)
390 110 12-24UNC 029
390 110 12-24UNC 029
413 110  1/4-20UNC  0.38
469 138 1/4-20UNC 068
610 138 1/4-20UNC  1.05
6.18 138 1/4-20UNC  1.50
677 146 1/4-20UNC  2.50
866 146 1/4-20UNC  3.60

22001518
BODY RATING
200071380 Brwi DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT
o A
i 1, MODEL SIZE A B c
1600|1104 S 2020CF-02  1/4" 217 043 2.09
LU 1400 |—966 freeersssssets b 2020CF-03  3/8" 216 047 209
AY
, 2020CF-04  1/2" 244 059 228
) 1200——82.8 . \
) % 2020CF05  3/4" 307 079 248
R e * 2020CF06 1" 354 098 307
g 800 —{|—552 R 2020CF-07 11/4" 38 126 315
Y i
oo -a14 s 2020CF-08 11/2" 465 150 362
N 2020CF09 2" 535 189 394
400 —{[—27.6 R
AN
200 —|[—13:8 TN
XA
0~ P AR *DIMENSIONS ARE EXPRESSED IN INCHES
e N T S T G A T S T *FOR DIMENSIONS C&D THERE IS A TOLERANCE
: I I I I I I P I I o I I I OF +.24IN,FORA +.08IN
50 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 F

TEMPERATURE
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